ATC. 27788

## ABSOLUTE ASSIGNMENT OF CONTRACT

This agreement of absolute assignment made and entered into by and between JOHN M. KINGSLEY and SALLY F. KINGSLEY, husband and wife, hereinafter referred to as "Assignors" and CORDINO LONGIOTTI and LORETTA LONGIOTTI hereinafter referred to as "Assignees."

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Assignors are purchasing certain real property from Assignees in Jackson County, Oregon, identified as 1645 Anderson Creek Road, for a total purchase price of One Hundred Sixty Thousand Dollars (\$160,000.00), and

WHEREAS, Assignors are sellers under a certain contract of sale wherein Donald Holm and Patricia Holm, husband and wife, are purchasers, identified by a Memorandum of Contract in the public records of Klamath County, Oregon, recorded September 12, 1980 in book M-80, page 17365, with a principal balance as of the date of closing of One Hundred Fifty Nine Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Five and 62/100 Dollars (\$159,225.62) plus accrued

WHEREAS, Assignees have agreed to accept the absolute and unconditional assignment of said contract and its rights in payment of said purchase price as provided in the earnest money agreement and addendum, attached hereto as Exhibit "A" and incorporated herein as part hereof.

NOW THEREFORE, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

(1) Assignors do hereby set over, sell, and assign to Assignees, without recourse, all of their right, title, and

interest in and to said contract, absolutely and without limitation, as final payment in full for Assignees' residence located at 1645 Anderson Creek Road, Jackson County, Oregon, and Assignees do accept the same as unconditional and full payment therefor.

- (2) Assignors warrant that said contract is in good standing, they have the right to assign the same, and that they know of no claims or defenses by the purchasers thereunder. Except for the foregoing warranties, Assignors make no representations or warranties of any kind, express or implied, and Assignees acknowledge that they are accepting said contract assignment, as unconditional payment, without recourse against Assignors for any reason; that all of the terms and conditions of the addendum to the earnest money have been satisfied and that Assignees' attorney and accountant have provided the advice and recommendations upon which Assignees have relied as to the adequacy and sufficiency of said contract, the records and history of payments, physical inspection of the property, the purchasers' credit references, the value of said property, the adequacy of this and other documents connected with the sale, and that the attached preliminary title report from Aspen Title & Escrow represents the state of the Title to the underlying property covered by said contract and Assignees accept such
- (3) This assignment is not one for security purposes, but is absolute and unconditional and constitutes an assignment not only of all rights under said contract but of any and all obligations which the Assignors had thereunder or which may arise hereafter.
- (4) This agreement constitutes the entire agreement of the parties and all prior documents, negotiations, and representations, except as set forth herein, are deemed to be

immaterial, not relied upon by the parties and merged fully herein.

ASSIGNORS:  John M. KINGSLEY  SALLY F. KINGSLEY  SALLY F. KINGSLEY	ASSIGNEES:  Cordino Longiotti  CORDINO LONGIOTTI  LORETTA LONGIOTTI
STATE OF OREGON ) )ss.	
County of Jackson )  Personally appeared the about the property and acknowledged the forego voluntary at and deed.  Before me this 18 day of STATE OF OREGON	
County of Jackson )	TODEWA
Personally appeared the about the long LONGIOTTO and acknowledged the fore vertinitary tet and deed.  Before me this 8 day of	notary Public for Oregon My commission expires: 6-8-85
	V 1

Deputy



\$ 20.00 & 1.00

Fee:

## OREGON ASSOCIATION OF REALTORS - COUNTER OFFER TO EARNEST MONEY RECEIPT

		I.D. No	. 060954	
IN reference to the foregoing and attac	ched earnest money contrac-	between Tak	114 57.75	
Sally F. KINGSLEY	,			D ( )
for the real property known as 164	2 LOBETTA J	ONGOTTL	Sellers(s), Dated	Buyer(s), a
for the real property known as	MUDERS CALCING	EAEK!		
which the buyer has offered to purchase in v	vriting for a price of \$ /	60 11111 -00		
artions set forth in the Buyers said Written o	lior and		payable on	the terms and co
Having considered the said offer, but and agrees to accept and consummate the s	t not being satisfied there	with, the undersigned s	eller hereby makes the fall.	nuina anuni-
and agrees to accept and consummate the s	ale of said property for the	price and on the lerins	and conditions as follows:	owing counter on
CONTRACTOR CONTRACTOR	The IN COSE 1	12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 - 12 -	Grand 1	income to the
B) Recentering of sile	10 For To yor A.	don'The Dan Si		The state of the s
3) acceptance of office The	/ /	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR	ALAMAN CONT.	4444
and acceptance of offer To	- purchase cont	(Ny Buit in : (A	) Seller's (Longietti	) review
7	1 0 11/13 1194	76.7	_ '' .	
and acceptance of credit re	Solo, (C) Physical	enverition of	The incomet (1	) 5 : (
and acceptance of credit re ability to establish out	laroner of Deol		the frequency to	1 ROULOW of
ability To establish a	Con-	1. your	Contigue of	siles (f)
ability to establish out	FISHER BALLE &	m Subject 12	16/24 Zy (160 acre	Ranch)
(4) Review of and approved	1 All documents	by Johnes G	Thomas and acc	MINTOT
Any part of Buyer's original written of	for not beauty to			
Any part of Buyer's original written of counter offer in writing within days	from the date bereaf this	d, is approved and accer	oted by the seller; unless the	buyer accepts the
W. A.	the date hereof, this (	counter offer shall be of	no further force and effect.	
Address 550 E 1/1/2 1/2	. 10 1	17 (1)	DatedG_G	, 19 <u>,6-Y</u>
Address 550 E. Valley Visco,	Withland, OR SI	LLER C	22/2000	
Phone_ 488-1216			17 1	
	<del>SE</del>	LLER Y- LUIT		<del></del>
BUYER'S ACCEPTANCE OF SELLER'S COL		•	Dated 6-11	1086
I acknowledge receipt of seller's counter	offer and hereby accept and	Jaggee to be bound by d	he samo	
Address Ov Bulley Creal RI	Dolland On	0 0 44		·
117	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	YER JOHN	* Trugoku	
Phone 702 4/63	' 101:	veb lam 4	V - 10	
SELLER'S CLOSING INSTRUCTIONS AND F	EE AGREEMENT	TENEAULULY J.	Amoistay	
Lagrage to many found that is a second			Dated	, 19
I agree to pay forthwith the Realtor hame or services rendered in this transaction. Laut	ed on the above mentioned e	carnest money receipt a l	lee amounting to \$	•
f cash proceeds of sale the expenses of furnish	ing title insurance to order	r title insurance at my e	xpense and further authorize	him to pay out
ble by me at or before closing. I instruct Ro-	itos to plant the	rened rees, it any, as wel	l as any encombrances on sa	id premises pa
lentioned earnest money receipt in the dence			cinal earnest money describ	ed on the above.
opy of the above mentioned earnest money re f Realtor. If co-op, transaction fee shall be div				
Realtor. If co-op, transaction fee shall be did	nded: Listing Realtor	% Sellin	ng Realtor *	% In the event
f a forfeiture of the earnest money and additioners money receipt, the forfeited earnest more	onal earnest money less de	anerious as highlaga tol	On the reverse side of the at	
ealtor s total fee with residue to seller.	ich augu na tuanolassu:	Seller%	Realtor%	to the extent of
+ -0				
Mus / W		* Seller		
		_ Seller		
MAMP OF ORDER				
TATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF	KLAMATH:ss			
hereby certify that the vecord on the 20th day of	Athin instrumen	t was receive	d and filed for	
record on the 20th day of and duly recorded in Vol	184 AF	., 19 <u>84 at 11</u>	:27o'clock_	<u>A</u> M,
	, 01	Decus	on page	<u> 12307</u> .
		EVELVN BIER	א רחוואייע מי פיסע	